
Monadnock Community Hospital

2023-2024 NH Legislator List
3/1/2024

Last Updated

Governor

03301

107 North Main Street

E-Mail: Governorsununu@nh.gov

Phone:(603) 271-2121

Concord, NH

Christopher Sununu Party Rep Committee(s):County/Dist.  

US Senator

20510

324 Hart Senate Office Building

E-Mail: jasmine_masand@hassan.senate.gov; 

Pamela_Walsh@hassan.senate.gov; 

Catherine_George@hassan.senate.gov; 

Scheduling@hassan.senate.gov

Phone:(202) 224-3324

Washington, DC

Maggie Hassan Party Dem Committee(s):County/Dist.  

20510

506 Hart Senate Office Building

E-Mail: Victor_Goetz@shaheen.senate.gov; 

Elizabeth_mcKenna@shaheen.senate.gov; 

Scheduler_Shaheen@shaheen.senate.gov

Phone:(202) 224-2841

Washington, DC

Jeanne Shaheen Party Dem Committee(s):County/Dist.  

US Representative

20515

2201 Rayburn House Office Building

E-Mail: Marisa.Salemme@mail.house.gov; 

Amy.Slattery@mail.house.gov; 

Tara.Jordan@mail.house.gov; 

Elizabeth.Willing@mail.house.gov

Phone:(202) 225-5206

Washington, DC

Ann Kuster Party Dem Committee(s):County/Dist.  2

(603) 491-0376

Executive Council

03301

PO Box 2133

E-Mail: Cinde.Warmington@nh.gov

Phone:(603) 271-3632

Concord, NH

Cinde Warmington Party Dem Committee(s):County/Dist.  2

(603) 387-0481 (C)

Page 1 of 6Source:  New Hampshire Hospital Association

Contact:  Ben Bradley, VP, State Government Relations (bbradley@nhha.org or 603-415-4254)



Monadnock Community Hospital

2023-2024 NH Legislator List
3/1/2024

Last Updated

Senator

03301

State House, Room 106

E-Mail: Denise.Ricciardi@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 271-1403

Concord, NH

Denise Ricciardi

107 North Main Street

Party Rep Committee(s):

Transportation

Commerce

County/Dist.  09

03301

Legislative Office Building, Room 5

E-Mail: Donovan.Fenton@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 271-3469

Concord, NH

Donovan Fenton

33 North State Street

Party Dem Committee(s):

Transportation

Education

County/Dist.  10

03301

State House, Room 115

E-Mail: Kevin.Avard@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 271-3077

Concord, NH

Kevin Avard

107 North Main Street

Party Rep Committee(s):

Energy and Natural Resources

Health and Human Services

Rules and Enrolled Bills

County/Dist.  12

Representative

03455

81 Stone Pond Road

E-Mail: Lucius.Parshall@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 876-3696

Marlborough, NH

Lucius Parshall Party Dem Committee(s):

Science, Technology and Energy

County/Dist. Cheshire 08

03464-4423

PO Box 350

E-Mail: Daniel.Eaton@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 338-8595

Stoddard, NH

Daniel Eaton

 

Party Dem Committee(s):

Public Works and Highways

County/Dist. Cheshire 09

03465

9 Russell Ave

E-Mail: thackston3@aol.com

Phone:(603) 313-1231

Troy, NH

Dick Thackston Party Rep Committee(s):

Commerce and Consumer Affairs

County/Dist. Cheshire 12
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03452-5100

12 Blackberry Lane

E-Mail: amesinjaffrey@gmail.com

Phone:(603) 532-6781

Jaffrey, NH

Richard Ames Party Dem Committee(s):

Ways and Means

County/Dist. Cheshire 13

03461-5478

165 Sunridge Road

E-Mail: jbhunt@prodigy.net

Phone:(603) 345-1129

Rindge, NH

John Hunt

 

Party Rep Committee(s):

Commerce and Consumer Affairs

County/Dist. Cheshire 14

03431-3806

288 Church Street

E-Mail: Joe.Schapiro@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 852-5039

Keene, NH

Joe Schapiro Party Dem Committee(s):

Health, Human Services and Elderly Affairs

County/Dist. Cheshire 16

03470-0615

PO Box 615

E-Mail: Jennifer.Rhodes@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 762-8069

Winchester, NH

Jennifer Rhodes Party Rep Committee(s):

Criminal Justice and Public Safety

County/Dist. Cheshire 17

03301

State House–House Member Mail

E-Mail: Jim.Qualey@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Concord, NH

James Qualey

107 North Main Street

Party Rep Committee(s):

Election Law

County/Dist. Cheshire 18

03452

261 Nutting Road

E-Mail: Santonastaso@CheshireLiberty.com

Phone:(603) 865-7146

Jaffery, NH

Matthew Santonastaso Party Rep Committee(s):

Executive Departments and Administration

County/Dist. Cheshire 18

03301

State House–House Member Mail

E-Mail: Karen.Reid@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Concord, NH

Karen Reid

107 North Main Street

Party Rep Committee(s):

Criminal Justice and Public Safety

County/Dist. Hillsborough 27
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03244

76 Jones Road

E-Mail: Riche.Colcombe@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

Hillsborough, NH

Riché Colcombe Party Rep Committee(s):

Labor, Industrial and Rehabilitative Services

County/Dist. Hillsborough 30

03440

155 Keene Road

E-Mail: creighton4nh@gmail.com

Phone:(603) 588-2739

Antrim, NH

Jim Creighton Party Rep Committee(s):

Environment and Agriculture

County/Dist. Hillsborough 30

03244-4864

21 Bradford Circle

E-Mail: jfedolfi@comcast.net

Phone:(603) 464-3050

Hillsborough, NH

Jim Fedolfi Party Rep Committee(s):

Public Works and Highways

County/Dist. Hillsborough 30

03449

E-Mail: Molly.Howard@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 525-9330

Hancock, NH

Molly Howard

PO Box 358

Party Dem Committee(s):

Environment and Agriculture

County/Dist. Hillsborough 31

03084-4508

55 Hadley Hwy

E-Mail: Diane.Kelley@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 484-1377

Temple, NH

Diane Kelley Party Rep Committee(s):

Municipal and County Government

County/Dist. Hillsborough 32

03086

107 Eastview Drive

E-Mail: staterep@jimkofalt.com

Phone:

Wilton, NH

Jim Kofalt Party Rep Committee(s):

Health, Human Services and Elderly Affairs

Fish and Game and Marine Resources

Special Committee on Commissions

Special Committee on the Division for Children, Youth and Families (DCY

County/Dist. Hillsborough 32

03071

16 Owl Drive

E-Mail: Shane.Sirois@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:

New Ipswich, NH

Shane Sirois Party Rep Committee(s):

Executive Departments and Administration

County/Dist. Hillsborough 32
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03458-1900

39 Birch Road

E-Mail: prleishman@aol.com

Phone:(603) 924-0004

Peterborough, NH

Peter Leishman

 

Party Dem Committee(s):

Finance

Finance - Division I

County/Dist. Hillsborough 33

03458

PO Box 33

E-Mail: Jonah.Wheeler@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 831-9916

Peterborough, NH

Jonah Wheeler Party Dem Committee(s):

Criminal Justice and Public Safety

County/Dist. Hillsborough 33

03048-4003

928 Starch Mill Road

E-Mail: John.Lewicke@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 878-2610

Mason, NH

John Lewicke Party Rep Committee(s):

Science, Technology and Energy

County/Dist. Hillsborough 36

03301

State House–House Member Mail

E-Mail: Diane.Pauer@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 801-5088

Concord, NH

Diane Pauer

107 North Main Street

Party Rep Committee(s):

Municipal and County Government

County/Dist. Hillsborough 36

03070-0038

P.O. Box 38

E-Mail: Keith.Ammon@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 296-9879

New Boston, NH

Keith Ammon Party Rep Committee(s):

Commerce and Consumer Affairs

County/Dist. Hillsborough 42

03057-0001

PO Box 1

E-Mail: Gerald.Griffin@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 673-7467

Mont Vernon, NH

Gerald Griffin Party Rep Committee(s):

Finance

Finance - Division I

County/Dist. Hillsborough 42

03082

43 Crooked S Rd

E-Mail: Lisacmpost@gmail.com

Phone:(802) 730-5401

Lyndeborough, NH

Lisa Post Party Rep Committee(s):

Commerce and Consumer Affairs

County/Dist. Hillsborough 42
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03049

117 Pine Hill Road

E-Mail: Karen.Calabro@leg.state.nh.us

Phone:(603) 509-2803

Hollis, NH

Karen Calabro Party Dem Committee(s):

Commerce and Consumer Affairs

County/Dist. Hillsborough 45
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